## **BANKING SAFELY AT HOME**

We want to keep our members and community as protected as possible at this time. Avoid lines and stay safe at home by using these alternative banking services:

**Online Banking:** 24/7 access to your money. View your account balances and transaction history, transfer funds between accounts, make loan payments, apply for a loan, and more.



- Account to Account: Make transfers to and from your TLC accounts to your accounts at other financial institutions.
- **Person to Person:** Send or receive money via e-mail or text message.

**Bill Pay:** Utilize this FREE service to manage your bills electronically.

Mobile Banking: Access your accounts on a mobile device from home or on the go using your Online Banking login credentials.

**Mobile Deposit:** Deposit checks from anywhere by submitting photos with your mobile device! In most cases, funds will be available by the following business day.

Call-24 Telephone Banking: Check balances, transfer funds, and make loan payments over the phone.

**ATMS:** ATMs are available at all branches. You can withdraw cash, transfer funds, make loan payments, and deposit cash or checks in the envelopes provided. We're part of CO-OP Shared Branching, so members have surchargefree access to nearly 30,000 ATMs nationwide.

Debit, Credit, and ATM Cards: Use your cards for purchases and keep your cash safe in your accounts. If lost or stolen, your cards are protected, but cash is not.

Members, to sign up for Online Banking and Mobile Banking services, visit tlcfcu.org, click the gold "Online Banking Login" button at the top, and select "New to Online Banking?" Follow the prompts to get started.

For the most up to date information about our services and hours, visit www.tlcfcu.org/covid-19-resources



We're here for you during these challenging times and we are doing everything we can to take care of our Fibre Family.

## TLCFCU.ORG • 866-901-3521

Federally NCUA Insured by NCUA

As always, our members' accounts are safe with us, insured up to \$250,000 by the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA).